NOTICE AND CALL TO PUBLIC MEETING

Governmental Body: Grundy County Board of Supervisors

Date of Meeting: April 14, 2025

Place of Meeting: Supervisors Room

706 G Ave, Grundy Center, Iowa

Zoom Link:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84442221952?pwd=cseRD9Rr2vDhBLVfacNO6TSUjXbQRj.1

Meeting ID: 844 4222 1952 Passcode: 056763

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Supervisors of Grundy County, Iowa, will meet at the date, time, and place set forth herein.

Tentative agenda for said meeting is as follows:

- 1. Call to order and taking of roll 9:00 A.M.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Reading of the minutes of the previous meeting.
- 4. Business Items:

9:00 – Jeff Skalberg, County Engineer

- Resolution #43-2024/2025 2025 County Five Year Program Revised
- Approve FY 26 Secondary Roads Budget
- Approve FY 26 CFYP
- Approve construction Plans for FM-C038(141)--55-38 2025 Annual Pavement Markings
- Consider Motor Grader Purchase
- Discuss Department Matters
- Grundy County Recorder's March 31, 2025 Quarterly Report
- Grundy County Treasurer's March 31, 2025 Monthly Investment Report
- Updates on various board and committee meetings
 - 5. Adjournment

This notice is given by the direction of the Grundy County Board of Supervisors pursuant to chapter 21.4 of the Code of Iowa. If you have a disability requiring special meeting accommodations, please call 319-824-5813.

Alan T. Tscherter, County Auditor	